Decision No. 6608.



BEFORE THE RATLROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

-000-

In the Matter of the Application of North Glendale Distributing Company for permission to transfer property to W. W. Lee, and of W. W. Lee to purchase said property.

Application No. 4846.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER

Norman C. Kelley, being the owner of the North Glendale Distributing System engaged in supplying water for domestic purposes to forty five consumers in Los Angeles County, immediately adjoining the north boundary of the City of Glendale, California, having asked authority to transfer to W. W. Lee all of said North Glendale Distributing System more particularly described in the application, and W. W. Lee having joined in the application, and it appearing to the commission that this is not a case in which a public hearing is necessary, and that the application should be granted,-

IT IS FEREBY ORDERED that this application be, and the same is hereby granted upon the following conditions:

- L. The consideration given for the transfer of said water system shall not be taken as necessarily representing the value of said system for rate fixing purposes.
- 2. The authority herein granted to transfer said system shall apply only to such transfer for as may be made on or before December 31, 1919.
- 3. That certified copy of deed transferring property of applicants be filed with this Commission.
- 4. Within ten days subsequent to date of transfer that statement be filed with this Commission indicating that such transfer has taken place.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 294 day of

august 1919.

KARA

Commissioners